
Sr 
No. Name Father's 

Name Address Distt State Pin Code Reason

1 Naveen Devi Ram Lal Vill. Nichla PO. Nichla 
Khera Tehsil Nalagarh Solan HP 174101 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

2 Rajesh 
Kumar Sant Ram VPO. Jainagar Tehsil 

Nalagarh Solan HP 173221 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

3 Rajani Rani Chandu Lal Vill. Chhajwar PO. Maloh 
Tehsil Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175018 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

4 Anjana 
Kumari Param Dass Vill. Rakar PO. Kanaid 

Tehsil Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175019 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

5 Ravinder 
Kumar

Lakshman 
Dass

VPO. Chakmoh Tehsil 
Barsar Hamirpur HP 176039 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

6 Hitesh 
Kumar Des Raj VPO. Chakloo Tehsil 

Chamba Chamba HP 176310 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

7 Parvati Devi Himat Ram Nagwahan PO. Mahadev  
Tehsil Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 174401 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

8 Santosh 
Kumar Mast Ram Aggarwal Med Agencies 

PO. Solan Tehsil Solan Solan HP 173212 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

9 Prem Singh Duni Chand
C/o Kamla Thakur Vill. 
Narwana PO. Yol Tehsil 
Dharamshala

Kangra HP 176052 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

10 Bhuvan 
Shahi Jeevan Shahi Main Bazar Po. & Tehsil 

Kandaghat Solan HP 173215 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

11 Sushma 
Devi

Sudershan 
Singh

Vill. Bharian PO. Kupara 
Tehsil Chamba Chamba HP 176314 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

12 Pushpa Devi Mathura 
Dass

Chotta Chowk Nahan Po. 
Nahan Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

13 Poonam Prem Singh Ward No 11 PO. & Tehsil 
Una Una HP 174303 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

14 Vijay Kumar Jaloo Ram Vill. Luni PO. Gharer 
Tehsil Bharmour Chamba HP 176315 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

15 Rakesh 
Kumar Jodh Raj Vill. Tika Chatair PO. Yol 

Cantt Tehsil Dharamshala Kangra HP 176052 Subject not 
mentioned
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16 Reena 
Kumari Chain Lal Vill. Banhuie PO. Sirkund 

Tehsil Chamba Chamba HP 176310 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

17 Seema Ram Lal 157 Bharapur PO. Dhaula 
Kuan Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

18 Devki Relu Vill. Shiri PO. Bairagarh 
Tehsil Tissa Chamba HP 176316 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

19 Reena 
Kumari

Bahadur 
Singh

VPO. Budhwar Tehsil 
Bangana Una HP 174321 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

20 Tejeshwari 
Devi Ishwar Dass Vill. Bhour PO. Kanaid 

Tehsil Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 174402 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

21 Priyamvada Onkar Chand Vill. Lahra PO. Galore 
Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur HP 177026 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

22 Shiv Kumar Mansa Ram Vill. Ladwah PO. Ligga 
Tehsil Salooni Chamba HP 176312 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

23 Shobha 
Chaudhary Tilak Raj H.N. 245 Ward No 9 Una 

PO. Tehsil Una Una HP 174303 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

24 Nirmal 
Kumar Paras Ram Vill. Koundi PO. Sai Tehsil 

Baddi Solan HP 173205 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

25 Pratibha 
Kumari Jai Ram Vill. Aloti PO. Satog Tehsil 

Theog Shimla HP 171209 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

26 Niraj Kumari Vidya Singh VPO. Moorang Tehsil 
Moorang Kinnour HP 172109 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

27 Chaman Lal Sarwan 
Singh

Vill. Susani Gehrwin PO. 
Gehrwin Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174034 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

28 Lalita Devi Balak Ram Vill. Bagla PO. Nagchala 
Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175021 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

29 Asha Devi Amba Dutt Vill. Dalana Po. Khatnol 
Tehsil Sunni Shimla HP 171007 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

30 Praveen 
Kumari

Mathura 
Dass

Vill. Chiranwali PO. Nahan 
Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

31 Ashwani 
Kumar Heera Singh Vill. Danwla PO. 

Dharampur Tehsil Kasauli Solan HP 173209 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

32 Gauran 
Sewal

Brajesh 
Kumar

Vill. Tikker PO. Naina 
Tikker Tehsil Pachhad Sirmour HP 173229 E.Q. Not Fulfilled



33 Manjna Devi Baldev Singh Vill. Amb PO. Paisa Tehsil 
Dehra Gopipur Kangra HP 177101 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

34 Mahender 
Kumar

Nageen 
Chand

Vill. Shilru PO. Maan 
Tehsil Arki Solan HP 173218 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

35 Nitesh 
Kumar

Brahma 
Nand

Vill. Sandrah PO. Kotla 
Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173022 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

36 Raj Krishan Ragi Ram Vill. Rulang PO. Boching 
Tehsil Padhar Mandi HP 175013 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

37 Anita Roop Singh Vill. Tikkri PO. Kawarag 
Tehsil Kandaghat Solan HP 173215 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

38 Manju Bala Karam 
Chand

VPO. Rakkar Tehsil 
Kangra Kangra HP 177043 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

39 Neha Devi Om Parkash Vill. Kharar PO. Kharota 
Tehsil Jawali Kangra HP 176023 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

40 Nisha Devi Prem Chand VPO. Khad Tehsil Una Una HP 177207 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

41 Sangeeta 
Kumari Bhag Singh Vill. Manoh PO. Karoht 

Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176044 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

42 Ritisha 
Moudgil

Subhash 
Moudgil

Vill. Hanumani Bagh PO. 
Dhalpur Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175101 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

43 Kuldeep 
Sharma Madan Gopal Vill. Suro PO. Basha 

Tehsil Kandaghat Solan HP 173234 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

44 Lekh Raj Sardari Lal Vill. Kharar PO. Kharota 
Tehsil Jawali Kangra HP 176023 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

45 Kumari 
Sheetal Prabhu Dyal Vill. Jarowa PO. Maan 

Tehsil Arki Solan HP 173218 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

46 Poonam 
Devi Balwant VPO. Kolar Tehsil Paonta 

Sahib Sirmour HP 173001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

47 Uday Singh Banka Ram Vill. Anubasa PO. 
Kansakoti Teshil Rohru Shimla HP 171207 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

48 Kamal Kant Jaya Nand Vill. Sandli PO. Bathalang 
Tehsil Arki Solan HP 173208 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

49 Darshan 
Kumar Netar Ram Vill. Lech PO. Gehra 

Tehsil Chamba Chamba HP 176324 E.Q. Not Fulfilled



50 Anju Kumari Narotam Vill. Gubred PO. Manjeer 
Tehsil Salooni Chamba HP 176312 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

51 Raj Kumar Choudhary 
Ram

Vill. Lagmanwin PO. 
Lagmanwin Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177118 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

52 Seema Devi Batna Ram VPO. Dhamandri  Tehsil 
Una Una HP 174303 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

53 Bali Ram Sant Ram Vill. Bhirooh PO. Ligga 
Tehsil Salooni Chamba HP 176312 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

54 Sanjay 
Kumar Gian Chand Vill. Dulehra PO. Hamirpur 

Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

55 Sonu Kumar Lohla Ram VPO. Rathiar Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba HP 176314 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

56 Mohit 
Sharma Gian Chand VPO. Surla Tehsil Nahan  Sirmour HP 173001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

57 Shashi 
Kumar Chand Lal Vill. Bhatka PO. Kopra 

Tehsil Nurpur Kangra HP 176202 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

58 Umeshwer 
Singh

Kishan 
Chand

C/O Sh. Jeevan Shahi 
PO. Kandaghat Solan HP 173215 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

59 Suresh 
Chand

Gauri 
Shanker 

Vill. Kutherqn PO. Malhot 
Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174017 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

60 Raj Kumari Rikhi Ram Vill. Gharlahar PO. Kathog 
Tehsil Dehra Kangra HP 177101 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

61 Dolma Mehar Chand C/O Yog Raj SBI PO. & 
Tehsil Udaipur L&S HP 175142 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

62 Arun Bharti Desh Raj Vill. Shanwin PO. Tal 
Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur HP 177401 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

63 Renu Bala Ram Pal VPO. Jakhera Tehsil una Una HP 174315 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

64 Satish 
Kumar Daulat Ram Vill. Chaltuni PO. Balera 

Tehsil Dalhousie Chamba HP 176301 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

65 Raj Kumar Choudhary 
Ram

VPO. Lagmanwin Tehsil 
Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177118 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

66 Renuka Devi Jagdish 
Chand VPO. Katholi Tehsil Jawali Kangra HP 176027 E.Q. Not Fulfilled



67 Raj Kumar Watan 
Chand

Vill. Nanawin PO. 
Malanger Tehsil Bangana Una HP 174308 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

68 Naresh 
Kumar Hari Chand Vill. Kudhar PO. Salouni 

Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 174311 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

69 Pankaj 
Kumar

Ramesh 
Chand

Vill. Lower Badehar PO. 
Tanoh Tehsil Bangana Una HP 174308 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

70 Satish 
Kumar Amar Nath Ward No 3 PO. Hared 

Tehsil Baijnath Kangra HP 176115 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

71 Jyoti Devi Vijay Kumar Vill. Talwar PO. Chandpur 
Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur Bilaspur HP 174004 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

72 Roop Lal Sunku Ram Vill. Bobar PO. Jarol 
Tehsil Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175018 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

73 Shammi 
Kumar Bhag Singh Vill. Donri PO. Dand 

Tehsil Salooni Chamba HP 176320 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

74 Sushma 
Kaushal Shree Chand Vill. Rakar PO. Ratti 

Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175008 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

75 Gautam 
Kumar

Gian Chand 
Gautam

Vill. Lunadha PO. 
Fatehpur Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175024 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

76 Devinder 
Kumar Hem Singh Vill. Mandir Tanda PO. 

Dhaban Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175027 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

77 Anand 
Kumar

Ram 
Sawroop

VPO. Bhiunkhari Tehsil 
Nalagarh Solan HP 174102 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

78 Tanzin 
Yangoon

Dorje 
Gialchan

C/O N.S. Negi Near 
C.W.C. Godown Kather 
PO. Chambaghat Solan

Solan HP 173213 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

79 Kunta Devi Loki Nand Vill. Bachooni PO. 
Kharothi Tehsil Salooni Chamba HP 176320 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

80 Bharat 
Bhushan Rati Ram VPO. Garoag  Tehsil 

Kotkhai Shimla HP 171202 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

81 Charan 
Singh Gian Chand VPO. Badehr Tehsil 

Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 176048 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

82 Dharam Pal Mast Ram Vill. Fargulla PO. Kiartoo 
Tehsil Theog Shimla HP 171201 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

83 Kavi Raj Kishori Lal Vill. Bantooh PO. Kuleth 
Tehsil Bharmour Chamba HP 176326 E.Q. Not Fulfilled



84 Champa 
Devi Chatro Ram Vill. Surella PO. Kharoti 

Tehsil Salooni Chamba HP 176320 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

85 Chint Ram Roshan Lal Vill. Badidhar PO. 
Padwahan Tehsil Padhar Mandi HP 175012 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

86 Krishan 
Kumar

Kashmir 
Singh

Vill. Dhalot PO. Bhangrotu 
Tehsil Mandi Mandi HP 175021 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

87 Sunil Kumar Roop Lal Vill. Nanwin PO. Malanger 
Tehsil Bangana Una HP 174308 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

88 Pramila Devi Om Parkash Vill. Darkohli PO. Pounta 
Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175024 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

89 Nitin Sharma Onkar Chand VPO. Kuthera Kherla 
Tehsil Amb Una HP 177203 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

90 Kalpna Devi Munshi Ram Vill. Dhatoli PO. Khodla 
Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175033 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

91 Sapna 
Kumari Bhag Singh Vill. Dhatli PO. Khudla 

Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175033 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

92 Devam Resm Gupta Electrical PO. 
Bhanjraru Tehsil Tissa Chamba HP 176316 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

93 Bhupi Devi Ramesh 
Chand

Vill. Dolangi PO. Bali 
Tehsil Mandi Mandi HP 175008 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

94 Usha Devi Anant Ram Vill. Chakhara PO. Diargi 
Tehsil Sadar Mandi HP 175027 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

95 Ravi Kant Prem Lal VPO. Dhamandri Tehsil 
Theog Shimla HP 171209 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

96 Bal Ram Hans Raj VPO. Rakhoh Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi HP 175042 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

97 Dev Dutt 
Sharma Bali Ram Vill. Gumma PO. Tikkri 

Tehsil Chairgaon Shimla HP 171208 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

98 Mamta Balbir Singh VPO. Sangrah Tehsil 
Sirmour Sirmour HP 173023 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

99 Rekha Amar Singh Ward No 6 VPO. Talai 
Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174030 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

100 Man Mohan Vipta Ram Vill. Ghaton PO. Barag 
Tehsil Sangrah Sirmour HP 173023 E.Q. Not Fulfilled



101 Surjeet 
Kumar

Wattan 
Chand

Vill. Nanawin PO. 
Malanger Tehsil Bangana Una HP 174308 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

102 Prem Pal Hirda Ram Vill. Karala PO. Janot 
Tehsil Pachhad Sirmour HP 173024 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

103 Kamlesh 
Kumari Ramkaran VPO. Nalagarh Tehsil 

Nalagarh Solan HP 174101 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

104 Ajay Singh Vipta Ram Vill. Ghaton PO. Barag 
Tehsil Sangrah Sirmour HP 173023 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

105 Sushma 
Kumari

Dharam 
Singh

Vill. Mashivar PO. Kotla 
Tehsil Solan Solan HP 173212 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

106 Devender 
Kumar Dev Raj Vill. Chnobry PO. Ratwary 

Tehsil Nalagarh Solan HP 174101 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

107 Manoj Kumar Madan Lal Vill. Kalholi PO. Dharer 
Tehsil Baijnath Kangra HP 176125 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

108 Madan Singh Meema Ram Postal Clolony Nahan 
Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

109 Jamna Devi Lohka Ram
Vill. Khangarneri PO. 
Salnoo Tehsil Sadar 
Bilaspur

Bilaspur HP 174013 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

110 Meena 
Kumari Bhagat Ram Vill. Ladwah PO. Ligga 

Tehsil Salooni Chamba HP 176312 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

111 Sanjay 
Kumar Bhilo Ram Vill. Bhanot PO. Kalhel 

Tehsil Churah Chamba HP 176319 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

112 Anil Kumar Pratap 
Chand

Vill. Dilkhat PO. Samra 
Tehsil Chamba Chamba HP 176311 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

113 Tanzin 
Kasang Palden Dorje Vill. Gumling PO. Yurnath 

Tehsil Keylong L&S HP 175132 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

114 Padma 
Lamo Gian Singh Smt. Ladon Bodh Jia Near 

GPS below Tehsil Bhunter Kullu HP 175125 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

115 Tashi Dolma Chhering 
Tandup

Vill. Kee PO. Kee Gonpa 
Tehsil Kaza L&S HP 172114 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

116 Chhering 
Yuron

Tandup 
Namgyal

Vill. Tinno PO. Kolong 
Tehsil Keylong L&S HP 175132 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

117 Meena Devi Basanta Ram Vill. Jarlu PO. Bayla Tehsil 
Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175018 E.Q. Not Fulfilled



118 Ramesh 
Kumar Madho Ram Vill. Khagla PO. Tikroo 

Tehsil Salooni Chamba HP 176320 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

119 Sudesh Som Dutt C/O Stewart Pharma PO. 
Moginand Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173030 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

120 Keshvi 
Mishra

Tej Paul 
Mishra

H.N. 265/ 5 PO. & Tehsil 
Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

121 Vijay Kumar Desh Raj Vill. Khalali PO. Khani 
Tehsil Bharmour Chamba HP 176309 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

122 Monika Sirmaur 
Singh

VPO. Kolar Tehsil Paonta 
Sahib Sirmour HP 173001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

123 Pooja Devi Shyam Lal Vill. Bhanwar,PO. Maloh 
Tehsil Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175018 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

124 Kumari 
Pushpa Lekh Ram Vill. Goeljamala PO. 

Nangal Tehsil Nalagarh Solan HP 174101 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

125 Sanyogita 
Devi

Molook 
Chand VPO. Barnoh Tehsil Una Una HP 174303 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

126 Meena 
Kumari Vidhiya Ram Vill. Loona PO. Auraphatti 

Tehsil Bharmour Chamba HP 176324 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

127 Shilpa Mohar Chand Vill. Punani PO. Aloh 
Tehsil Rakker Kangra HP 177034 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

128 Kalpana 
Devi Nandu Vill. Haleu PO. Kanaid 

Tehsil Sunder Nagar Mandi HP 175137 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

129 Tripta 
Kumari

Bhandari 
Ram 

Vill. Barog PO. Deoli 
Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur HP 174001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

130 Anil Dutt Som Dutt Vill. Bhajji PO. Sarsoo 
Tehsil Pachhad Sirmour HP 173024 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

131 Balbir Singh Jalam Singh Vill. Lani PO. Koti Bounch 
Tehsil Shillai Sirmour HP 173027 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

132 Rajindra 
Kumari Shiv Nath

C/O Avtar Chand Mohalla 
Sapari Tehsil Chamba 
Town

Chamba HP 176310 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

133 Satish 
Kumar

Kuldeep 
Kumar

Vill. Palehi PO. & Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba HP 176310 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

134 Vijay Kumar Chokas Ram Vill. Dharkota PO. & 
Tehsil Bharmour Chamba HP 176315 E.Q. Not Fulfilled



135 Dharam Pal Mast Ram Vill. Fargulla PO. Kiartoo 
Tehsil Theog Shimla HP 171201 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

136 Pawan 
Kumar Ram Lal Ward No 3 PO. Birla 

Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173022 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

137 Sandeep 
Kumar

Fakeer 
Chand

Vill. Yangpa 1 PO. Huri 
Tehsil Nichar Kinnour HP 172118 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

138 Ravi Dutt 
Sharma Ran Singh H.N. 309/9 Jai Singh PO. 

& Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

139 Mamta Devi Amar Singh Vill. Bodiwala PO. Kolar 
Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

140 Chhaminder 
Kumar Neel Chand Vill. Chhanala PO. Jagat 

Sukh Tehsil Manali Kullu HP 175143 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

141 Vivek Kumar Karam 
Chand

hN. 91 Middle Bakrota 
PO. Dalhousie Tehsil 
Dalhousie

Chamba HP 176304 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

142 Desh Raj Bhim Chand Vill. Bhatehar PO. Kathog 
Tehsil Padhar Mandi HP 175012 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

143 Jayaprabha Rajender 
Sharma

Near Police Station 
Kandaghat Tehsil 
Kandaghat

Solan HP 173215 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

144 Dimpal 
Sharma

Sukhdarshan 
Sharma

VPO. Kotla Molar Tehsil 
Nahan Nahan HP 173001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

145 Pawan 
Kumar Chander kant Vill. Ghat PO. Diggal 

Tehsil Nalagarh Solan HP 173218 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

146 Naresh 
Kumar Neerat Singh Vill. Shatyaugi PO. Palach 

Tehsil Banjar Kullu HP 175123 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

147 Sharmila 
Devi Kishori Lal Income Tax Colony PO. 

Chambaghat Solan HP 173213 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

148 Rakesh 
Sharma

Jagdish 
Sharma

216/6 Naya Bazar PO. 
Nahan Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

149 Bal Ram Bangalu Ram Vill. Chatrut PO. Bhanthal 
Tehsil Karsog Mandi HP 175011 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

150 Rameshwar 
Dutt Rudri Dutt C/O Bhaleti PO. Doghi 

Tehsil Bangana Una HP 174307 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

151 Sunita Devi Jog Chand Sumti Niwas Math Colony 
PO. Kullu Tehsil Kullu Kullu HP 175101 E.Q. Not Fulfilled



152 Robina 
Kumari Kamal Kumar Vill. Khani PO. Khani 

Tehsil Bharmour Chamba HP 176309 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

153 Om Prakash Hari Nand Vill. Behlawog PO. Bagri 
Tehsil Theog Shimla HP 171220 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

154 Geeta Devi Ram Dass Vill. Kandaghat PO. 
Kiartoo Tehsil Theog Shimla HP 171201 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

155 Karam Singh Ludar Singh C/O Malasni Enterprise 
Byasa Mode, Kullu Kullu HP 175101 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

156 Anil Kumar Arjun Singh Vill. Ladhera Khurd PO. 
Chharol Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur HP 174001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

157 Suman 
Kumar jeet Ram Vill. Jolplakhin PO. 

Kuthera Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur HP 174026 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

158 Sunil Dutt 
Sharma

Gian Dutt 
Sharma VPO. Chakli Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

159 Gulab Singh Keshav Ram Vill. Thali PO. Jangla 
Tehsil Chirgaon  Shimla HP 171214 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

160 Kusumlata 
Kanwar Amar Singh Vill. Majholti PO. Kathog 

Tehsil Theog Shimla HP 171222 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

161 Babu Ram Lekh Ram Vill. Lama Kasar PO. 
Sarsoo Tehsil Pachhad Sirmour HP 173024 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

162 Sangeeta 
Kumari Nanak Chand Vill. Sanana PO. Karsog 

Tehsil Karsog Mandi HP 175011 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

163 Rakesh 
Sharma

Jagdish 
Sharma

216/6 Naya Bazar PO. 
Nahan Tehsil Nahan Nahan HP 173001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

164 Asha Devi Meema Ram
Vill. Koon PO. 
Shambhuwala Tehsil 
Nahan

Sirmour HP 173001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

165
Rupesh 
Kumar 
Sharma

Ghan Shyam 
Sharma

Vill. Jangla Bhoop PO. 
Burma Papri Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

166 Shanta Devi Khatri Ram Vill. Mashu PO. Jamna 
Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173029 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

167 Ritu Devi Surender 
Kumar

Vill. Parduni PO. Giri 
Nagar Tehsil Paonta 
Sahib

Sirmour HP 173020 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

168 Chander 
Kant

Ashwani 
Kumar

Vill. Khoo PO. Matyal 
Tehsil Baijnath Kangra HP 176088 E.Q. Not Fulfilled



169
Rajesh 
Kumar 
Sharma

Hakam 
Chand

VPO. Malraon Tehsil 
Jhandutta Bilaspur HP 174035 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

170 Ashok 
Kumar Lal Chand Vill. Guwar PO. Garola 

Tehsil Bharmour Chamba HP 176309 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

171 Subhash 
Sharma Rattan Dutt Vill. Pab PO. Wasni Tehsil 

Pachhad Sirmour HP 173024 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

172 Uday Singh Banka Ram
Vill. Anubasa 
PO.Kansakoti Tehsil  
Rohru 

Shimla HP 171207 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

173 Anuradha Phagnu Ram
Vill. Manglah PO. 
Meramasit Tehsil Sunder 
Nagar

Mandi HP 175036 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

174 Chuni Lal Man Singh VPO. Sach Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba HP 176314 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

175 Ramesh 
Chand Sunder Singh C/O Nami Niwas Anti PO. 

Tara Devi Tehsil Shimla Shimla HP 171010 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

176 Man Mohan Vipta Ram Vill. Ghaton PO. Barag 
Tehsil Sangrah Sirmour HP 173023 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

177 Neelam 
Kumari Ram Lal VPO. Lakhnoo Tehsil Sh. 

Naina Devi ji Bilaspur HP 174015 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

178 Ajay Singh Vipta Ram Vill. Ghaton PO. Barag 
Tehsil Sangrah Sirmour HP 173023 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

179 Som Dutt Hukam 
Chand

Vill. Kandi PO. Khaniara 
Tehsil Dharamshala Kangra HP 176218 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

180 Ravinder 
Kumar Mohan Lal Vill. Kuftu PO. Darbhog 

Tehsil Shimla Shimla HP 171012 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

181 Het Ram Inder Ram  C/O Vijay Kumar VPO. 
Nakror Tehsil Tissa Chamba HP 176321 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

182 Reenu Devi Amar Dutt Vill. Bodiwala PO. Kolar 
Tehsil Paonta Sahib Sirmour HP 173001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

183 Shiv Lal Sahiya Ram R/O Darjolidhar PO. 
Mahori Tehsil Theog Shimla HP 171220 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

184 Om Prakash Lekh Ram
GHS Thana Dharna PO. 
Sujanpur Tira Tehsil 
Sujanpur

Hamirpur HP E.Q. Not Fulfilled

185 Dinesh 
Kumar Babu Ram Vill. Galana PO. Jamun Ki 

Ser Tehsil Pachhad Sirmour HP 173024 E.Q. Not Fulfilled



186 Anil Kumar Ramesh 
Kumar

C/O Sanskrit Department 
HPU Shimla-5 Shimla HP 171005 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

187 Pooja Vasu Dev VPO. Sultanpur Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba HP 176314 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

188 Ramesh 
Kumar Balia Ram Vill. Ghargran PO. Sirkund 

Tehsil Chamba Chamba HP 176310 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

189 Sunil Kumar Rikhi Ram Vill. Chinar PO. Bhujond 
Tehsil Sangrah Sirmour HP 173023 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

190 Kiran Kumari Lajender 
Singh

Vill. Rampur Majri PO. Giri 
Nagar Tehsil Paonta 
Sahib

Sirmour HP 173020 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

191 Neel Kamal Maya Ram 
Sharma

Vill. Sayarla PO. Bhujjal 
Tehsil Rajgarh Sirmour HP 171226 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

192 Pankaj Ram Bhagat Ram
Vill. Karnohal PO. 
Sajaopiplu Tehsil 
Sarkaghat

Mandi HP 175025 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

193 Sandeep 
Kumar jeet Ram Vill. Naher PO. Kotla 

Tehsil Solan Solan HP 173212 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

194 Kanta Devi Sita Ram Vill Sunni Ward No1 PO. 
& Tehsil Sunni Shimla HP 171301 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

195 Suresh 
Kumar Bhagat Ram Vill. Lani PO. Koti Bounch 

Tehsil Shillai Sirmour HP 173027 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

196 Shashi Kala Moti Ram Type-1 Block -2 Set- 12 
Forest-Colony Khalini Shimla HP 171002 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

197 Pratap Singh Sobha Ram Madhav Bhawan Ban 
Mohalla PO. & The.Solan Solan HP 173212 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

198 Kamal Kant Jaya Nand Vill. Sandli PO. Bathalang 
Tehsil Arki Solan HP 173208 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

199 Beena 
Kumari Bhagat Ram Vill. Douri PO. Bhanjraroo 

Tehsil Churah Chamba HP 176316 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

200 Rohan 
Kumar

Sanjeev 
Kumar

Vill. Khilni PO. Digerh 
Tehsil Anni Kullu HP 172026 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

201 Nisha 
Rashpa Ranbir Singh H.N. 249 Ward No 8 PO. 

Dhalpur Kullu Kullu HP 175101 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

202 Deepika 
Sharma Anil Dutt Vill. Chambidhar PO. 

Rorughatii Tehsil Rajgarh Sirmour HP 173101 E.Q. Not Fulfilled



203 Suresh 
Kumar Jaram Singh Vill. Dhurenka PO. Gharer 

Tehsil Bharmour Chamba HP 176315 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

204 Sanjay 
Kumar Roshan Lal Vill. Dhamander PO. 

Bharoli Tehsil Rajgarh Sirmour HP 171226 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

205 Shiv Kumar Jai Singh Vill. Lech PO. Gehra 
Tehsil Chamba Chamba HP 176324 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

206 Rajender 
Kumar Sher Singh Vill. Tundru PO. Killar 

Tehsil Pangi Chamba HP 176323 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

207 Rohit 
Bhardwaj Om Prakash Vill. Nihog PO. Banethi 

Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173001 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

208 Tripta 
Kumari

Bhandari 
Ram 

Vill. Barog PO. Deoli 
Tehsil Sadar Bilaspur HP 175126 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

209 Inder Dev 
Sharma

Gopal Lal 
Sharma VPO. Batal Tehsil Arki Solan HP 173208 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

210 Sapna Devi Pritam Chand VPO. Dola Kharyana 
Tehsil Khundian Kangra HP 176030 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

211 Rajinder 
Kumar Balkrishan # 29/5 Masjid House PO. 

Boilguganj Tehsil Shimla Shimla HP 171005 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

212 Shiv Saran Mathku Ram
Vill. Boda GSSS.Boda 
PO. Lower Boda Tehsil 
Palampur

Kangra HP 176083 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

213 Jahangeer 
Khan Khurshid Ali Vill. Salahan PO. Sukhar 

Tehsil Nurpur Kangra HP 176051 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

214 Bal Krishan Bhaskranand Vill. Karana PO. Bharana 
Tehsil Theog Shimla HP 171201 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

215 Banita 
Kumari Hari Ram Vill. Manwin PO. 

Lagmanwin Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur HP 177118 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

216 Usha Devi Durga Dass Vill. Sakri PO. Sakhnela 
Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur HP 176049 E.Q. Not Fulfilled

217 Sanjay 
Kumar

Chamaru 
Ram

Vill. Gund PO. Dhra Tehsil 
Salooni Chamba HP 176308 E.Q. Not clearly 

Mention

218 Hirda Kumari Ramanand Vill. Markhan PO. Jhtingri 
Tehsil Padhar Mandi HP 175013 E.Q. Not clearly 

Mention

219 Sarita Devi Prem Singh Vill. Bishtbher PO. Mohal Kullu HP 175126
E.Q. Not fulfilled & 
D.O.B Not 
Mentioned



220 Chhering 
Tamzor 

Paldan 
Tandup

Vill. Lidang PO. Lara 
Tehsil Sipti L&S HP 172114

E.Q. Not fulfilled & 
D.O.B Not 
Mentioned

221 Kamlesh 
Kumar

Chamaru 
Ram

Vill. Nanan PO. Manjeer 
Tehsil Salooni Chamba HP 176312 D.O.B. Not 

mentioned

222 Bandna Parmeshwari VPO. Garli  Rakker Tehsil 
Dehra Kangra HP 177108 E.Q. Not fulfilled & 

Less Fees

223 Pankaj 
Sharma

Rajender 
Sharma

VPO. Parour Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra HP 176064 E.Q. Not 

Mentioned

224 Rakesh 
Kumar Khem Raj Vill. Khanda PO. KW 

Bhood Tehsil Nahan Sirmour HP 173026 E.Q. Not 
Mentioned


